

Luna Community College Las Vegas, NM

Board of Trustees District 5 Vacancy

Luna Community College is seeking individuals interested in filling the vacancy for the Board of Trustees in District 5 (San Miguel County, Las Vegas area). To be considered for the Board of Trustees, an individual must be a qualified elector and a resident of that community college district. For further details regarding district maps, visit www.luna.edu.

Individuals must submit a letter of interest and resume to:

Luna Community College Office of the President 366 Luna Drive Las Vegas, NM 87701

Packets may also be hand-delivered to the Office of the President. Letters of interest must be received by Wednesday, April 3, 2019.

The Board of Trustees holds the authority to fill the vacancy in District 5.

Trustees are expected to review applicant packets at their April meeting and interview finalists shortly thereafter.

The individual who is selected shall serve until the next community college board election.

Luna's current Higher Learning Commission Accreditation is probation. For more information about the college's current status, you may visit the hlcommission.org website.